

ROANOKE GAS COMPANY TARIFF RATES
Effective February 1, 2026

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE (RS):

1st 54 TH.	\$ 1.395052
OVER 54 TH.	\$ 1.210258
MONTHLY CHARGE	\$ 17.00

GENERAL SERVICE ONE (GS1):

1st 54 TH.	\$ 1.649553
OVER 54 TH.	\$ 1.378363
MONTHLY CHARGE	\$ 29.00

GENERAL SERVICE TWO (GS2):

1st 54 TH.	\$ 1.128717
OVER 54 TH.	\$ 0.947515
MONTHLY CHARGE	\$ 85.00

INTERRUPTIBLE SALES SERVICE (ISS):

1st 43,000 TH.	\$ 0.709902
OVER 43,000 TH.	\$ 0.507647
MONTHLY CHARGE	\$ 900.00

INTERRUPTIBLE TRANSPORTATION SERVICE (ITS):

1st 43,000 TH.	\$ 0.216653
43,000 - 700,000 TH.	\$ 0.074666
700,000 - 1,200,000 TH.	\$ 0.025000
OVER 1,200,000 TH.	\$ 0.012500
MONTHLY CHARGE	\$ 1,000.00

BACK UP SERVICE (BUS):

1st 54 TH.	\$ 1.026777
OVER 54 TH.	\$ 0.886575
MONTHLY CHARGE	\$ 319.42

UNMETERED GAS LIGHT SERVICE (UGLS):

1st CHG. / TH.	\$ 0.980504
----------------	-------------

INDUSTRIAL FIRM SALES SERVICE (IFSS):

DEMAND CHG.	\$ 0.128457
ALL THERMS	\$ 0.560021
MONTHLY CHARGE	\$ 1,000.00

INDUSTRIAL FIRM TRANSPORTATION SERVICE (IFTS):

DEMAND CHG.	\$ 0.128457
ALL THERMS	\$ 0.037291
MONTHLY CHARGE	\$ 1,000.00

SUMMER AIR CONDITIONING SERVICE (SACS):

ALL THERMS	\$ 0.581652
------------	-------------